

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SMW (CRL.)No(s).2/2020

IN RE : EXPEDITIOUS TRIAL OF CASES UNDER SECTION 138 OF N.I. ACT
1881

IA No. 5070/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 121371/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 29900/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REPLY AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 6909/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 125606/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 108282/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 27192/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 13743/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 105142/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 6927/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 29902/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 121370/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 12-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For the parties :

By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr Adv(A.C.)
Mr. Anmol Kheta, Adv.
Sheezan Hazmi, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Seth, Adv.
Mr. Akshat, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Karan, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Kashyap, Adv

Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR (A.C.)
Ms. A Sregurupriya, Adv
Mr. Lakshaya Mehta, Adv
Mr. Anmol Kheta, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mathur, Adv

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Mr. P. Mohith Rao, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Praveen H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Kshatrushal Raj, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Applicant-in-person, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

Mr. Rajat Beltor, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Md. Afzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.
Ms. Thonpinai Thangal, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Ms. Garima Prasad, AAG, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. S Dhanjay Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. E. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Ashok Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv./AAG

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AoR..

Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

Ms. Jessica Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Neeraj, AAG

Mr. Piyush Beriwal Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj Adv.

Mr. Vedansh Anand Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Anvit Seemansh, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Harsh Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Ld. ASG
Mr. S.V. Raju, Ld. ASG
Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Ms. Smita Kant, Adv.
Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, AOR
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Chetanya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parthsarathi M. Saraf, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shaji George, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv.

Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Ojaswa Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Arun, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kanojiya, Adv.

Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Wahengbam Immanuei Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Nring Chamwibo Zeliang, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Sudesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr Harish Pandey , AOR
Ms Sansriti Pathak , AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shewtal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Risvi Muhammad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.05.2022 AT 2.00 p.m.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Assistant Registrar