

ITEM NO.834

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SMW (Cr1.) No. 2/2020

IN RE EXPEDITIOUS TRIAL OF CASES
UNDER SECTION 138 OF N.I. ACT 1881

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. L. NAGESWARA RAO, HON. B.R. GAVAI AND HON. S. RAVINDRA BHAT, JJ.].....Shri Sidharth Luthra, Senior Advocate(.A.C) and Shri K.Parameshwar, Advocate (A.C.) ONLY I.A. NO. 165411/2023 IS TO BE LISTED ON 01.09.2023 (4/818...MM...R/P DTD. 25.08.2023))

Date : 20-09-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) By Courts Motion, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Reley, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sameer Parekh, AOR
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Applicant-in-person, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay Siddhanta, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA Nos. 183380 and 183381 of 2023

List these applications on 16.10.2023.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**